NKO5.15.00

FORM PTO-1595	REC	06-06	-2000	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (evn 4/94)		144 M III M 144 M 1444 M 144		Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings :⇒⇒⇒				_	<u> </u>
To he Honoral	ole Commissioner of Pa	1013	74333	ned origin	nal documents or copy therec
1. Name of co	inveying party(ies)		2. Name	and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)
1. K⊧aus Bay	verle		Name: <u>Siem</u>	<u>ens Aktier</u>	ngesellschaft 🔍
2. Michael H	lenn		Internal Addre	ss: ZT GC	<u>S VM</u>
3. Hong Zha	ng				
(Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies)	attached) □Yes ⊠No			
3. Nature of c	onveyance:		04	- Dootfool	~ 00 46 04
⊠ Assignm	ent C.	Merger	Street Address	s: <u>Postiaci</u>	122 10 34
□ Security /	Agreement E1 (Change of Name	City: <u>Münche</u>	en State: C	Sermany ZIP: 80506
□ Other					
Execution Date	April 15, 1998				
April 16, 1998 for 2		for 2	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □Yes ⊠No		
	May 13, 1998 f	for 3			
4. Application n	umber(s) or patent r	number(s):			
If this documen		пет міш а пем арріі		ation date of	The application is.
A. Patent Applic	cation No.(s)	пет мит а пеж аррп	B. Patent No.(The application to.
	cation No.(s)		B. Patent No.((s)	The application to.
A. Patent Applic	cation No.(s)	Additional num	B. Patent No.(s) es ⊠No	
A. Patent Application 09/049,39	cation No.(s)	Additional num	B. Patent No.(s) es ⊠No	ntions and patents involve
A. Patent Application 09/049,39	cation No.(s) 96 ddress of party to whe concerning docum	Additional num om ent should be	B. Patent No.(s) es ⊠No	
A. Patent Application 09/049,39 5. Name and accorrespondence mailed: Name: Lerner	ddress of party to whe concerning documerand Greenberg	Additional num from from tent should be from P.A.	B. Patent No.(bers attached □ Y 6. Total number	es ⊠No er of applica	
A. Patent Application 09/049,39 5. Name and accorrespondence mailed: Name: Lerner	cation No.(s) 96 ddress of party to whe concerning docum	Additional num from from tent should be from P.A.	B. Patent No.(bers attached □ Y 6. Total number	es ⊠No er of applica 1 7 CFR 3.41	ntions and patents involve
A. Patent Application of the App	cation No.(s) 96 ddress of party to whe concerning document and Greenberg, s:	Additional num from from tent should be from P.A.	B. Patent No.(bers attached □ Y 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) ☑ Enclose	es ⊠No er of applica 7 CFR 3.41;	ntions and patents involve
A. Patent Application of the App	ddress of party to whe concerning documerand Greenberg	Additional num from from tent should be from P.A.	B. Patent No.(bers attached □ Y 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) ☑ Enclose	es ⊠No er of applica 7 CFR 3.41 d ed to be cha	ations and patents involved 3\$40.00 arged to deposit account
A. Patent Application 09/049,39 5. Name and accorrespondence mailed: Name: Lerner Internal Address: Street Address:	ddress of party to whe concerning documers: and Greenberg, see P.O. Box 2480	Additional num rom rent should be P.A.	B. Patent No.(bers attached Y 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclosed Authorized	es ⊠No er of applica 7 CFR 3.41 d ed to be cha	ations and patents involved 3\$40.00 arged to deposit account
A. Patent Application 09/049,39 5. Name and accorrespondence mailed: Name: Lerner Internal Address: Street Address:	cation No.(s) 96 ddress of party to whe concerning document and Greenberg, see P.O. Box 2480 od State: FL	Additional num rom rent should be P.A.	B. Patent No.(bers attached Y 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose Authorize 8. Deposit acc	es ⊠No er of applica 7 CFR 3.41; d ed to be cha	ations and patents involved 3\$40.00 arged to deposit account
A. Patent Application of the App	cation No.(s) 96 ddress of party to whe concerning document and Greenberg, see P.O. Box 2480 od State: FL	Additional num from tent should be P.A. ZIP: <u>33022</u>	B. Patent No.(bers attached Y 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose Authorize 8. Deposit acc	es ⊠No er of applica 7 CFR 3.41; d ed to be cha	ations and patents involved)\$40.00 arged to deposit account
A. Patent Application of the App	cation No.(s) 96 ddress of party to whe concerning docum and Greenberg, s: P.O. Box 2480 od State: FL 1018 05049396	Additional num from tent should be P.A. ZIP: <u>33022</u>	B. Patent No.(bers attached Y 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose Authorize 8. Deposit acc	es ⊠No er of applica 7 CFR 3.41; d ed to be cha	ations and patents involved)\$40.00 arged to deposit account
A. Patent Application 09/049,39 5. Name and accorrespondence mailed: Name: Lerner Internal Address: Street Address: City: Hollywood 000 DNGUYEN 000000	eation No.(s) 26 ddress of party to whe concerning docum and Greenberg, s: P.O. Box 2480 24 24 2018 05049396 44 44 2018 05049396 44 2018 05049396 44 2018 05049396	Additional num from lent should be P.A. ZIP: 33022 DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(bers attached Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3)	es No er of applica 7 CFR 3.41; d ed to be cha count number	ations and patents involved)\$40.00 arged to deposit account er: s page by deposit account)
A. Patent Application 09/049,39 5. Name and accorrespondence mailed: Name: Lerner Internal Address: Street Address: City: Hollywood 000 DNGUYEN 000000	cation No.(s) 96 ddress of party to whe concerning docum and Greenberg, s: P.O. Box 2480 od State: FL 0018 05049396 40, 40, 00	Additional num from lent should be P.A. ZIP: 33022 DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(bers attached Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3)	es No er of applica 7 CFR 3.41; d ed to be cha count number	ations and patents involved)\$40.00 arged to deposit account
A. Patent Application 09/049,39 5. Name and accorrespondence mailed: Name: Lerner Internal Address: Street Address: City: Hollywood 000 DNGUYEN 000000	ddress of party to whe concerning documer and Greenberg, s: P.O. Box 2480 Dot State: FL 2018 0504939t 40 000 Action of the concerning document original document.	Additional num from lent should be P.A. ZIP: 33022 DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(bers attached Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3)	es No er of applica 7 CFR 3.41; d ed to be cha count number	ations and patents involved)\$40.00 arged to deposit account er: s page by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.: GR 97 P 1427

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, KLAUS BAYERLE, MICHAEL HENN and HONG ZHANG, residing respectively at REGENSBURG, BILLIGHEIM/BADEN and REGENSBURG, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD OF CHECKING THE OPERATIONAL FUNCTIONALITY OF A TANK VENTING SYSTEM FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:

| Common Mosts Faight (LS) Date: 1904/38

PATENT REEL: 010824 FRAME: 0395 MICHAEL HENN

(LS) Date: 16/04/99

HONG ZHANG

(LS) Date: 3/05/99

RECORDED: 05/15/2000